504595383 10/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4642095

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
TAKU HATANO	10/05/2017		
MASAKAZU SAITO	10/05/2017		
HIROMASA HASHIMOTO	10/05/2017		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEON CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME,
City:	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1008246

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15566862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)847-1251

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-561-4758
Email: admin@kenjaip.com
Correspondent Name: KENJA IP LAW PC

Address Line 1:960 SAN ANTONIO RD., SUITE 101Address Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17P0303SAK			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TATSUYA SAWADA			
SIGNATURE:	/Tatsuya Sawada/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2017			

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_17P0303SAK#page1.tif

PATENT 504595383 REEL: 043872 FRAME: 0697

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

ZEON CORPORATION		•			
6-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyod	a-ku, T	okyo 100-8246 JAPAN			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention) MULTILAYER FILM AND METHOD FOR	terest to the	e invention entitled			
OPTICALLY ANISOTROPIC TRANSFER					
ANISOTROPIC MEMBER, AND OPTICA					
relating to International Patent Application <u>PCT/JP20</u> executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed,	16/062512		ers Patent of the Uni	ited St	ates was
(a) executed on	;	(Insert date of execution of applica	tion, if not concurre	nt)	
(b) filed on;		Assignee's attorney is hereby at data, when known.	uthorized to insert in	r (b) ti	he specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereina	thereon, for	r the full term or terms for which the sa	y continuation, divis tid Letters Patent(s)	ion, remay b	enewal, e granted an
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lit acts to include but not be limited to executing all pape sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden	or expedie pplication(s igation or c ers, includie	ent, for securing, maintaining and enfe s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate other legal proceeding which may arise	orcing protection for m(s), in any interfer or be declared in re	said i rence, lation	nvention, reissue, to same, suc
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent	tor(s) has (l	nave) affixed his/her/their signature(s)	s.		
1) <u>Saku Hitano</u> (Signature)		Taku HATANO	Oct.	5,	2017
(Signature)		(Type Name)	Oct.		
2) <u>Maserkamn Saito</u> (Signature)		Masakazu SAITO	Oct.	5,	2017
(Signature)		(Type Name)	•	,	
3) Hiromasa Idashimoto (Signature)		Hiromasa HASHIMOTO (Type Name)	Oct.	5 , te)	2017
4)					
(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Da	(e)	
5)(Signature)	-	(Type Name)	(Date)		

PATENT REEL: 043872 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 10/16/2017